
RBHS Rising 9th Grade Course Selections 2021-2022
All 9th grade students are expected to take 8 units.

For detailed information about courses, please visit the Lexington School District One Course Catalog at http://www.lexington1.
net/i-am/a-student/course-catalog/course-catalog-2019-2020

CREW PE
You must select this course. PE 1 1 unit 344100CW

Leader in CREW 1 unit 379901CW Aerospace 1 (at LHS)*
(If you request ROTC, you will be in an off campus program for half a day at LHS & LTC) 1 unit 375100CW

Expedition Courses Fine Arts
English and Science Art 1 1 unit 350100CW

You must select one pair. Band 1 1 unit 353100CW
English 1 302400CW          -      Physical Science 321100CW Chorus 1 (half credit) .5 unit 354100CH
English 1 HN 302400HW    -      Biology 1 HN 322100HW Dance 1 (half credit) .5 unit 450101CH
English 2 302500CW          -      Physical Science 321100CW Guitar 1 (half credit) .5 unit 356700CH
English 2 HN 302500HW    -      Biology 1 HN 322100HW Introduction to Technical Theatre (half credit) .5 unit 459938CH

Musical Theater 1 unit 459910CW
Math Orchestra 1 1 unit 355100CW

You must select one. Piano 1 (half credit) .5 unit 454100CH
Algebra 1 1 unit 411400CW Theatre 1 (half credit) .5 unit 452101CH
Algebra 1 HN 1 unit 411400HW
Algebra 2 HN (Pre Req - Alg. 1) 1 unit 411500HW Career/Technology Courses
Geometry (Pre Req - Alg 1) 1 unit 412200CW AP CS Principles* (Pre Req - Alg. 1) 1 unit 477500AW
Geometry HN (Pre Req - Alg 1) 1 unit 412200HW Fundamentals of Computing* 1 unit 502300CW

Health Science 1 1 unit 555001CW
Image Editing 1 1 unit 534002CW

Health Integrated Business Applications 1 unit 502000CW
You must select this course. Intro to Engineering 1 unit 637000CW

Personal Health & Wellness (half credit) .5 unit 340201CH Mechanical Design 1 1 unit 617200CW
*Meets computer science graduation requirement

List of Half Credit Courses
(can be paired with Health & Wellness for one credit pairing) World Languages

Chorus 1 (half credit) .5 unit 354100CH Chinese 1 1 unit 461100CW
Current Issues (Elective credit only) .5 unit 339901CH Chinese 2 1 unit 461200CW
Dance 1 (half credit) .5 unit 450101CH Chinese 3 HN 1 unit 461300HW
Guitar 1 (half credit) .5 unit 356700CH Chinese Immersion 1 unit 4614IMHW
Introduction to Technical Theatre (half credit) .5 unit 459938CH French 1 1 unit 361100CW
Law Education  (half credit) .5 unit 333601CH French 2 1 unit 361200CW
Piano 1 (half credit) .5 unit 454100CH French 3 1 unit 361300CW
Theatre 1 (half credit) .5 unit 452101CH French 3 HN 1 unit 361300HW

French 4 HN E (Immersion) 1 unit 361402HW
Social Studies German 1 1 unit 362100CW

AP Human Geography 1 unit 337900AW German 2 1 unit 362200CW
Human Geography 1 unit 331000CW German 3 1 unit 362300CW

German 3 HN 1 unit 362300HW
Other Electives Latin 1 1 unit 363100CW

Multimedia Publications 1 unit 309915CW Latin 2 1 unit 363200CW
Yearbook Production (Pre Req - Interview and portfolio) 1 unit 305401CW Latin 3 1 unit 363300CW

Latin 3 HN 1 unit 363300HW
Spanish 1 1 unit 365100CW
Spanish 2 1 unit 365200CW
Spanish 3 1 unit 365300CW
Spanish 3 HN 1 unit 365300HW

Flip over for Alternate Course List



Alternates
You must select two alternate courses.  These courses will be used 

if there is a conflict with your original selection. Do not select 
something you have already selected.

AP CS Principles* (Pre Req - Alg. 1) 1 unit 477500AW
Chinese 1 1 unit 461100CW
French 1 1 unit 361100CW
Fundamentals of Computing* 1 unit 502300CW
German 1 1 unit 362100CW
Health Science 1 1 unit 555001CW
Image Editing 1 1 unit 534002CW
Integrated Business Application 1 unit 502000CW
Intro to Engineering 1 unit 637000CW
Latin 1 1 unit 363100CW
Mechanical Design 1 1 unit 617200CW
Multimedia Publications 1 unit 309915CW
PE 1 1 unit 344100CW
Spanish 1 1 unit 365100CW
Human Geography 1 unit 331000CW

Half Credit Courses For Alternates
Chorus 1 (half credit) .5 unit 354100CH
Current Issues (Elective credit only) .5 unit 339901CH
Introduction to Technical Theatre (half credit) .5 unit 459938CH
Law Education  (half credit) .5 unit 333601CH
Theatre 1 (half credit) .5 unit 452101CH

For detailed information reguarding courses listed here please visit https://www.lexdistrict1.com/i-am/a-student/course-catalog/course-catalog-2020-2021

Course Request Deadline:  March 26, 2021
Last Updated:  11/16/20


